

NEW JERSEY STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
New Jersey Law Center
One Constitution Square
New Brunswick, NJ 08901
(732) 937-7505

In the Matter of Karina Pia
Lucid

An Attorney at Law

(Attorney No. 026102002)

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Supreme Court No. 086007

Disciplinary Action
D-141-20

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* NEW JERSEY STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

OF COUNSEL:

Domenick Carmagnola, Esq.
President, New Jersey State Bar Association
New Jersey Law Center
One Constitution Square
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901
Attorney ID No.: 038951988

ON THE BRIEF:

Robert B. Hille, Esq.
Attorney ID No.: 018811983

Miles S. Winder III, Esq.
Attorney ID No.: 284331972

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Preliminary Statement.....	1
Procedural History.....	3
Statement of Facts.....	4
Legal Argument.....	8
The Definition of Knowing Misappropriation Under the <u>Wilson</u> Rule Should be Clarified and Limited to Circumstances Where the Evidence Demonstrates by Clear and Convincing Evidence that the Knowing Element of Misappropriation is Tantamount to an Intent to Steal From or Defraud the Person From Whom the Funds are Taken	8
A. Evidence of motive, while irrelevant to a finding of knowing misappropriation, is relevant to whether there is an intent to steal or defraud and should be considered	15
B. The relevant Rules of Professional Conduct support a clarification of knowing misappropriation as conduct tantamount to theft and fraud	16
Conclusion.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
 <u>CASES</u>	
<u>In re Barlow</u> , 140 N.J. 191 (1995).....	12
<u>In re Chidiac</u> , 120 N.J. 32 (1990).....	14
<u>In re LaVigne</u> , 146 N.J. 590 (1996).....	14
<u>In re Moras</u> , 131 N.J. 164 (1993).....	4
<u>In re Noonan</u> , 102 N.J. 157 (1986).....	13
<u>In re Roth</u> , 140 N.J. 430 (1995).....	10
<u>In re Siegel</u> , 133 N.J. 162 (1993).....	9
<u>In re Wilson</u> , 81 N.J. 451 (1979).....	passim
<u>Matter of Greenberg</u> , 155 N.J. 138 (1998)....	9,10,11,12,13,15
<u>Matter of Konopka</u> , 126 N.J. 225 (1991).....	11
<u>Office of Attorney Ethics v. Dionne Larrel Wade, Esq.</u> Supreme Court Docket No. 085931.....	3
 <u>RULES</u>	
RPC 1.0.....	16
RPC 1.0(d).....	16
RPC 1.0(f).....	16
RPC 1.15(a).....	16
 <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>	
New Jersey State Bar Association's Select Committee to Review Standards for Safeguarding Clients' Property (1983).....	10
